Agreement No, 2017-0226-PW/KE

EXHIBIT I
CHANGE ORDER NO. 5

PROJECT: Agricultural Extension Office Building at the Santa Fe County Fairgrounds

CONTRACTOR RCC, LLC dba Rivercrest Construction
CHANGE ORDER NO: 5

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER Scott Anderson and Associates Architect
PROIJECT NO: 0759

Contractor Telephone: (505) 550-0107

Contractor e-mail: RivercrestConstruction @hotmail.com

ENGINEER’S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 0759

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order)

036

037

Add: Hand-dig gas utility trench. Due to the locating of unforeseen existing utility lines,
that were recently located in the area of the new gas meter, approximately 60 feet of hand
trenching for the new gas line will have to be dug be in lieu of mechanical trenching in
order to avoid cutting any existing and critical phone, water, and sewer lines $ 1.456.20
Add: Remove old soil, backfill and compact new fill under the portion of the new
sidewalk that is adjacent to the old building footprint. As part of Change order #4 new
sidewalk was added to the project however the soil condition against the old building is of

poor quality and needs to be upgraded prior to new concrete $ 1,906.58
038 Credit: Return 247X 48" 11"x]2” 3-compartment sink ($_287.50)
039 Add: Testing of soil density S 700,00
040 Add: 30"X84” 3-Compartment sink with 15" drain boards to SUpport canning processes

in the demonstration kitchen. $2.645.00
041 Add 3% Bonding _$ 19261
042 Add Admin, P&0 @ 15% $ 99193

NOT

VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including
any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum $1,007,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 112,334.87
Net increase to Contract Sum $  7.604.82
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order $1,126,939.69

The Contract Time will be unchanged by 0 calendar days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is: April 30, 2018



Agreement No. 2017-0226-PW/KE

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE
APPROVED

SANTA FE COUNTY  By: Ef%w?ﬁ LULQV [V Wb Date: 4275 /9
Kdtherine Miller 4
County Manager
Approved as to form: a0 ,
By: Ar> Date: 4)/—/?_5?

R. Bruce Frederick
County Kftdrney

Finance Department: “
By: Date: (‘{‘ w‘\gf

Stephanie Schardin Clarke
Finance Director
CONTRACTOR By: _&— V@af Date: =/2F//¥

Title: /At pesNT

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER By: M Date: /28 [ig

Title: Prin— ¥ |




